20230612000174990 06/12/2023 08:14:04 AM UCC1 1/4

oncord Servicing			
36581 L			
	VE SDACE IS E	OR FILING OFFICE US	SE ONI V
de the Individual Debtor information in item 10	of the Financing Sta	atement Addendum (Form l	JCC1Ad)
FIRST PERSONAL NAME		NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
MICHELLE	D		
CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
COLUMBIANA	LΔI	35051	USA
			•
L ELBOT DEDOONIAL NIAME			LOUEELY
FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
■ U .1 I T	SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	COOMIKI
CURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured	Party name (3a or 3	b)	
	Party name (3a or 3	b)	
		b) NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured	ADDITIC		SUFFIX
	THE ABO full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate a de the Individual Debtor information in item 10 FIRST PERSONAL NAME MICHELLE CITY COLUMBIANA full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate a de the Individual Debtor information in item 10 FIRST PERSONAL NAME	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOUND THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOUND TO THE INDICIONAL PROPERTY OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOUND THE ABOVE SPACE	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the de the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form US) FIRST PERSONAL NAME MICHELLE CITY STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35051 Full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the de the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form US) FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)

Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate: The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$21,630.00 Mortgage tax due (\$.15 per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$32.55

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Pers	sonal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check	only one box:
Dublic-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-U	ICC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	r Bailee/Bailor Lic	censee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:		
93436581 Connexus	118553	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDEN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	DUIVI						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Sta	atement; if line 1b was left blank						
because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR OF INDUSTRIALIS OF IDMANAE							
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME TEW							
FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
MICHELLE							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFI	X					
D		T	HE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING	OFFICE U	USE ONLY
10. DEBTOR'S NAME : Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional De			or 2b of the Fin	ancing St	atement (Form UC	C1) (use exa	act, full name;
do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	enter the mailing address in line 1	JC					
OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						S	SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or	ASSIGNOR SECURED PAR	RTY'S NAME:	Provide only	one name	e (11a or 11b)		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ME		ADDITIO	VAL NAME(S)/INITIAL	(S) S	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
40. A DELITIONIAL CON CE ECON ITEM 4 (O. II. (IV.							
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
13. X This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or rec	orded) in the 14. This FINANCING	G STATEMENT	· .				
REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	<u> </u>	er to be cut	_	xtracted o	collateral 🔀 is fi	led as a fixtu	ure filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate describe	d in item 16 16. Description of re	eal estate:					
(if Debtor does not have a record interest): MICHELLE D TEW							
	see attach	ed legal	land de	scrip	tion		

Connexus Credit Union

File with: Shelby, AL

Connexus 118553

17. MISCELLANEOUS: 93436581-AL-117 58119 - Concord Servicing -



Lien Solutions Order #: 91926577
Search Effective Date: 04/04/2023
Address: 6090 Hwy 26

Columbiana, Al 35051

County: Shelby

APN: 21 4 19 0 000 003.002

Deed:

1). Document Type: Warranty Deed

Grantor: John L. Atchison III, an unmarried man

Grantee: James Tew II and Michelle D. Tew, husband and wife

Dated: 05/27/2021 **Recorded:** 05/27/2021

Instrument #: 20210527000262090

Legal Description:

Legal Description as per last deed of record

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, LYING AND BEING IN THE COUNTY OF SHELBY, STATE OF ALABAMA, TO-WIT:

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NE 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; BEGIN AT THE NW CORNER OF ABOVE SAID 1/4 - 1/4 SECTION, SAID POINT BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 706.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 814.26 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SHELBY COUNTY HIGHWAY 26 (80-FOOT RIGHT OF WAY); THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST AND ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 325.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST AND LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 371.99 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY ALABAMA.

APN: 21 4 19 0 000 003.002

Disclaimer:

This report contains information compiled from sources which Lien Solutions considers reliable but does not control. The information provided is not a certified record of the applicable jurisdiction unless otherwise indicated. Lien Solutions does not (i) warrant or guarantee the accuracy, completion or timeliness of the information provided or (ii) accept any liability for delays, errors or omissions in the information provided. Lien Solutions is not an insurer with regard to this information or these services. Under no circumstances shall Lien Solutions be liable for any loss of underlying collateral or loss (or decreased priority) of security interest in connection with this information or these services. Any categorization of search results is provided for convenience only and is not to be construed as a legal opinion concerning the status of filings.

© 2018 CT Corporation System and its affiliates. All rights reserved.

www.liensolutions.com



a Wolters Kluwer Business

KEITH JOHNSTON
RES
2727 Allen Parkway
10th Floor
Houston TX 77019
8008335778

Keith.Johnston@wolterskluwer.com

Summary of Charges This is not an invoice. Do not pay from this report.

 RON HARRIS
 Order #: 91926577

 Concord Servicing - Connexus Credit
 Customer #: 58119

 Union
 Date: 04/11/2023

 4150 N Drinkwater Blvd
 Reference 1: 118553

 Scottsdale AZ
 Reference 2: 11200118553

		Bill-Code	Price
MICHELLE		110552	\$21.68
	Legal Descr. Search-Residential: Manual Jurisdiction-AL, Shelby County	118553	\$21.00
	Correspondent or Access Fee:		\$40.00
		Sub-Total:	\$61.68
Summary			
		Service Charge:	\$21.68
		Correspondent or Access Fee:	\$40.00
		TOTAL:	\$61.68

^{*} Pending items may have additional costs of state, county, third party fees or additional copies/pages which will increase the total cost. This report shows preliminary cost only.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
06/12/2023 08:14:04 AM
\$75.55 BRITTANI

20230612000174990

alli 5. Buyl